Receivables outstanding   		  Creditors outstanding

	 2015	 2014 	 2015	 2014

	 £'000	 £'000	 £'000	 £'000

Racecourse Association Limited	 11	 8 	 -	 -

Racehorse Owners Association Limited	 28	 32 	 -	 -

Thoroughbred Breeders Association	 -	 - 	 -	 -

Fakenham Racecourse Limited	 -	 - 	 -	 -

National Trainers Federation	 -	 - 	 -	 -

Horsemen’s Group	 -	 - 	 -	 -

British Champions Series Limited	 2,302	 2,391 	 -	 -

	 2,379	 2,445 	 -	 -

137

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

22 EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO FRS 102 FROM OLD UK GAAP

As stated in note 1, these are the Group’s first financial statements prepared in accordance with FRS 102. The accounting

policies set out in note 1 have been applied in preparing the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2015

and the comparative information presented in these financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2014.

In preparing its FRS 102 balance sheet, the Group has adjusted amounts reported previously in financial statements

prepared in accordance with its old basis of accounting (UK GAAP). An explanation of any changes arising due to the

change from UK GAAP to FRS102 is set out below. There have been no changes to any other areas.

Balance sheet:

			   2014	 	 	 2015

	 	 	 Effect of 			   Effect of

	 	 	 transition to	 	 	 transition to

	 	 UK GAAP	 FRS 102	 FRS 102	 UK GAAP	 FRS 102	 FRS 102

	 Note	 £'000	 £'000	 £'000	 £'000	 £'000	 £'000

Fixed assets

Intangible assets	 9	 -	 1,000	 1,000	 -	 1,195	 1,195

Tangible assets	 10	 1,621	 (1,000)	 621	 1,767	 (1,195)	 572

Debtors falling due

after more than one year	 12	 2,291	 (2,291)	 -	 2,211	 (2,211)	 -

Current assets

Debtors 	 12	 -	 2,291	 2,291	 -	 2,211	 2,211

Net assets	 	 3,912	 -	 3,912	 3,978	 -	 3,978

Capital and reserves

Due to differences between FRS 102 and FRS17 - Retirement Benefits, there has been a prior year adjustment to the

brought forward profit and loss account with £50,000 being reclassified as distributable which have previously passed

through the Statement of Total Recognised Gains and Losses.

138

139

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

All figures within the document are correct as of time of print 06.06.16

Certain images within this publication are reproduced with the permission of Racingfotos Limited.

An electronic version of this booklet is
available in PDF format on our website.